FIRST AMENDMENT TO
GRANT AWARD AGREEMENT
(Gulf Coast State College/Project #210)

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO GRANT AWARD AGREEMENT (this “Amendment™)
is made and entered into as of the Effective Date as set forth on the signature page below, by
and between TRIUMPH GULF COAST, INC., a Florida not-for-profit corporation (“Triumph™),
and GULF COAST STATE COLLEGE (“Grantee”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Triumph and Grantec arc partics to that certain Grant Award Agrecment dated
June 19, 2020 (the “Agreement”). All capitalized terms herein shall have the meanings sct forth
in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Grantee has requested that certain amendments be made to the Agreement,
and Triumph is agreeable to such amendments, on and subject to the terms set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises herein and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowlicdged,
Triumph and Grantee hereby agree as follows:

I. Amendment to Section 4.1. Scction 4.1 of the Agreement is hereby
amended to read in its cntirety as follows:

“4.1 General Allocation of Grant in Budget Categories. The Grant shall be
allocated as more fully shown in the Budget attached hercto as Exhibit “A” and
incorporated herein (the “Budget”).”

2. Amendment to Budget. The Budget attached as [Exhibit “A” to the
Agreement is hereby deleted and replaced with the Budget attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and
incorporated herein. All references to the Budget in the Agreement shall hereafter mean and
refer to the Budget attached hercto as Exhibit “A.”

o]

3. No Other Amendments. [ixcept as expressly provided above, the Agreement shall
remain unmodified and in full force and effect.

[signature page follows]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partics hercto have caused this Amendment to be

executed as of  December 19 , 2023 (the “Effective Date”).
Grantee: TRIUMPH:
GULF COAST STATE COLLEGE TRIUMPH GULLE® COAST, INC,, a

I'lorida not-for-profit corporation

I}}ryxlmgg /j/)\ By@@Q M\?O 20A

Title: Chairman Print Name:__ David M. Bear

Title: Chairman

ATTEST: 7
€ A .
By: /J/ﬂ’a s %Ki/ , ATTEST
Print Name: ﬁéyy 2. 1 500 By: /M 7
lite:_fsicten Print Name: _/ Susae Skalion
Title: Secretary

A5160121.DOCX


David Bear
David M. Bear

Susan Skelton
December 19

Susan Skelton

Susan Skelton
Susan Skelton


EXHIBIT “A”

Budget

[see attached]



Exhibit A
n1o
Revised Budget

Estimated construction start date if applicable
Estimated education component start date if appiicable

Equipment, industry Reglonal
Modularlab,  Certification Safety/Privacy Tultion
Faculty/instructor and Scenario  Prep and Exam Institutional Educationand  Assistance and
Salaries (2) Assels Fees Support Recruitment Scholarships Total
Project Yotal
020 " 72,309,00 800,000,00 181,170.00 - 13,434.00 20,424.00  .-1,087,337.00
2023 212,615.00 - 716,445.00 $6,832.00 - ;78,723.00 . 1,064,619.00
2022 257,122.00 - 669,780.00 : 29,120,60 - 95,776.00 1,051,798,00
2023 £8,961.00 - 628,605.00 -29,130,00 AR S4,56000° -~ 801,246.00
Project Total 631,011.00 800,000.00 - . 2,196,000.00 115,072.00 " 13,434.00 249,483.00 - 4,005,000.00
Telumph
2020 802,000.00 181,170.00 - - . 931,1?0,00,
021 - 716,445.00 . - 716,445.00
2022 - 561,448.00 - - - 561,448.00
2023 - - - - .
Triumph Yotal 800,000.00 1,459,063.00 2,259,063.00
Grantee
2020 - - - - - - -
2021 - 56,832.00 - - 56,832.00
2022 - - 108,332.00 19,120.00 - 137,452,060
2023 - - 628,605.00 29,120.00 657,725.00
Grantee Total - - 73621,337.00 115£72.00 852,009.00
Unmannad Safely Institute
2020 72,309.00 - - 13,434.00 2042400 106,167.00
2021 212,619.00 - 78,723.00 ' 201,342.00
2022 257,122.00 - . - 95,776.00 352,898.00
2023 88,961.00 - - 54,560.00 1{33,52]‘0{‘)
Match Source 1 Total 631,011.00 - - - 13,434.00 249,483.00 - 893,928.00-






